Caln Township Chester County, Pennsylvania Board of Commissioners March 14, 2024 7:30 PM Hybrid Workshop Meeting Agenda

Call to Order and Salute to the Flag

Opening Comments

Citizens by Request

- 1. Township Manager
 - 1.1 \$75,000.00 DCED/ARPA Grant Funding (Discussion)
 1.2 Arial Footage of Thorndale Village (Discussion)
 1.3 Emergency Management Quarterly Request (Discussion)
 1.4 Selling Public Works 2008 Ford F-550 Super Duty Truck (Action Item)
 1.5 Selling Police 2015 Ford Taurus (Action Item)
- <u>Board Minutes to Approve</u>
 2.1 February 29, 2024 (Action Item)
- Finance Department
 3.1 Check Approval 51640 to 51720 (Action Item)
- 4. <u>Summary by Applicable Board Liaison</u>
 - 4.1 Parks and Recreation
 - 4.2 COG
 - 4.3 Municipal Authority
 - 4.4 DARA
 - 4.5 Fire Board
 - 4.6 Historical Commission
 - 4.7 Lincoln Highway
 - 4.8 Ingleside Golf Course
- 5. Additional Business
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Adjournment